Philips Semiconductors  Product specification
74F244/74F244BOctal buffers (3-State)
2 853-0357 14381
FEATURES
• Octal bus interface
•  3-State output buffer sink 64mA
• 15mA source current
• Guaranteed output skew less than 2.0ns (74F244B)

74F244 4.0ns 53mA
74F244B 4.0ns 33mA
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER CODE
COMMERCIAL RANGE INDUSTRIAL RANGE
PKG DWG #
DESCRIPTION VCC = 5V ±10%, VCC = 5V ±10%,
PKG DWG #
 Tamb = 0°C to +70°C  Tamb = -40°C to +85°C
20-pin plastic DIP N74F244N, N74F244BN I74F244N SOT146-1
20-pin plastic SOL N74F244D, N74F244BD I74F244D SOT163-1
20-pin plastic SSOP II N74F244DB SOT339-1
INPUT AND OUTPUT LOADING AND FAN OUT TABLE
PINS DESCRIPTION
74F (U.L.)
HIGH/LOW